ITEM NO.19 SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11692/2021

MUNIYAPPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMANTH C SINDYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that they have taken fresh steps and filed fresh particulars in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 6 today in the morning and notice may be issued. In terms of the prayer, the delay in taking fresh steps and filing fresh particulars is condoned. Notice may be issued to the said respondents.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4 and 5 but none has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents.

List again on 7.1.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar