ITEM NO.9
SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11692/2021

MUNIYAPPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMANTH C SINDYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Petitioner has not filed fresh particulars in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 6, who remain unserved. Upon hearing the Ld. counsel for the petitioner, time of two weeks is granted to file the same. Dasti, as prayed for, is also allowed.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4 and 5, but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

List on 21.2.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar