SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11692/2021

MUNIYAPPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMANTH C SINDYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

Date: 20-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR (V.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinayaka S Pandit, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite opportunity afforded on 12th January, 2023 and prior thereto, the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service with respect to unserved respondent nos. 2, 3 and 6. Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, learned counsel for the petitioner who has appeared through virtual mode states that needful be positively done within one week. Prayer is allowed.

It is clarified that if needful is not done within the aforesaid period, the petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution qua respondent nos. 2, 3 and 6 without any further reference to the Court.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)